
Open Internacional Femení Solgironès - La Bisbal D'Empordà Catalonia
LA BISBAL D'EMPORDÁ, ESP

March 30- April 6 2025 | $ 115,000 | Clay

DOUBLES MAIN DRAW

1 1 KEMPEN, Magali BEL
SISKOVA, Anna CZE

2 WC
BASSOLS RIBERA, Marina ESP

MARISTANY ZULETA DE REALES,
Guiomar

ESP

3
BOLSOVA, Aliona ESP

CAVALLE-REIMERS, Yvonne ESP

4
SILVA, Eden GBR

ZIMMERMANN, Kimberley BEL

5 ALT
SEMENISTAJA, Darja LAT

STOJANOVIC, Nina SRB

6
CASCINO, Estelle FRA

SALDEN, Lara BEL

7
HAVERLAG, Isabelle NED

ROSOLSKA, Alicja POL

8 2 HIBINO, Nao JPN
TANG, Qianhui CHN

M. Kempen
A. Siskova 1
62 60

A. Bolsova
Y. Cavalle-Reimers
62 64

D. Semenistaja
N. Stojanovic
64 64

I. Haverlag
A. Rosolska
46 62 10-5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Quarterfinals

$ 2,000 1 pt

Semifinals

$ 2,600 49 pt

Final

$ 4,300 81 pt

Winner

$ 6,000 125 pt

WTA Supervisor
Mihaela Testiban

Released
3 Apr 2025 8:54 PM

Seeded teams
  TEAM RANK

1. KEMPEN, Magali / SISKOVA, Anna 167
2. HIBINO, Nao / TANG, Qianhui 178

Withdrawals
A. Rus / P. Udvardy
Rus - Left shoulder injury

Alternates
D. Semenistaja / N. Stojanovic

Retirements



Open Internacional Femení Solgironès - La Bisbal D'Empordà Catalonia
LA BISBAL D'EMPORDÁ, ESP

March 30- April 6 2025 | $ 115,000 | Clay

SINGLES MAIN DRAW

1 1 LYS, Eva GER

2 BRANCACCIO, Nuria ITA

3 WC BASSOLS RIBERA, Marina ESP

4 Q ROUVROY, Margaux FRA

5 KRAUS, Sinja AUT

6 LAZARO GARCIA, Andrea ESP

7 STOJANOVIC, Nina SRB

8 8 UDVARDY, Panna HUN

9 4 STARODUBTSEVA, Yuliia UKR

10 BANDECCHI, Susan SUI

11 BURILLO, Irene ESP

12 CORNET, Alizé FRA

13 GALFI, Dalma HUN

14 Q QUEVEDO, Kaitlin ESP

15 PEDONE, Giorgia ITA

16 7 SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra

17 5 PARRY, Diane FRA

18 LL FITA BOLUDA, Angela ESP

19 WC MARISTANY ZULETA DE REALES,
Guiomar ESP

20 WC MARTINEZ CIREZ, Carlota ESP

21 LL CERVINO RUIZ, Celia ESP

22 SEMENISTAJA, Darja LAT

23 PALICOVA, Barbora CZE

24 3 CARLE, Maria Lourdes ARG

25 9 JIMENEZ KASINTSEVA, Victoria AND

26 SAITO, Sara JPN

27 BULGARU, Miriam ROU

28 Q WERNER, Caroline GER

29 HIBINO, Nao JPN

30 WC BOLSOVA, Aliona ESP

31 Q CHARAEVA, Alina

32 2 RUS, Arantxa NED

E. Lys 
63 76(7)

M. Bassols Ribera

57 63 31 RET

S. Kraus
46 62 61

P. Udvardy 
63 61

S. Bandecchi
62 36 64

A. Cornet
61 62

D. Galfi
26 64 61

A. Sasnovich 
64 63

A. Fita Boluda
64 62

G. Maristany Zulet...

36 60 62

D. Semenistaja
60 61

M. L. Carle 
60 63

S. Saito
64 46 76(5)

C. Werner
75 61

A. Bolsova
63 63

A. Rus 
57 75 62

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E. Lys 
61 64

P. Udvardy 
63 75

A. Cornet
36 64 75

D. Galfi
75 61

G. Maristany Zulet...

63 62

D. Semenistaja
61 62

C. Werner
26 64 63

A. Bolsova
63 64

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Round of 32

$ 1,250 1 pt

Round of 16

$ 2,000 15 pt

Quarterfinals

$ 4,000 27 pt

Semifinals

$ 5,800 49 pt

Final

$ 8,400 81 pt

Winner

$ 15,500 125 pt

WTA Supervisor
Mihaela Testiban

RELEASED
3 Apr 2025 8:54 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. LYS, Eva 76
2. RUS, Arantxa 89
3. CARLE, Maria Lourdes 97
4. STARODUBTSEVA, Yuliia 108
5. PARRY, Diane 109
6. NIEMEIER, Jule 114
7. SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra 115
8. UDVARDY, Panna 143

Withdrawals
J. Niemeier Back injury
R. Masarova Change of schedule

Lucky Losers/Alternates
A. Fita Boluda, C. Cervino Ruiz

Retirements
M. Rouvroy Right knee injury
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Open Internacional Femení Solgironès - La Bisbal D'Empordà
Catalonia

LA BISBAL D'EMPORDÁ, ESP
March 30- April 6 2025 | $ 115,000 | Clay

ORDER OF PLAY - FRIDAY, 4 APRIL 2025

CENTER COURT

Starting at 11:00 AM

Followed by

Not before 2:30 PM

Not before 6:00 PM

COURT 1

Starting at 2:00 PM

After suitable rest, but NB 2:00PM

After suitable rest

Matches not started by 10.30pm may be moved Matches may be moved at the Supervisor's discretion No matches later than 11:00pm unless agreed upon

Tournament Director

Marta Sanchez

RELEASED
3 Apr 2025 8:55 PM

WTA Officials

Mihaela Testiban
Supervisor(s)

Eduard Peidro
Referee(s)

Revised

QF

 

[WC]  Guiomar MARISTANY ZULETA DE REALES ESP

vs

Darja SEMENISTAJA LAT

QF

 

[Q]  Caroline WERNER GER

vs

[WC]  Aliona BOLSOVA ESP

QF

 

Alizé CORNET FRA

vs

Dalma GALFI HUN

QF

 

[1]  Eva LYS GER

vs

[8]  Panna UDVARDY HUN

SF

[ALT]  Darja SEMENISTAJA LAT

Nina STOJANOVIC SRB

vs

Isabelle HAVERLAG NED

Alicja ROSOLSKA POL

SF

[1]  Magali KEMPEN BEL

Anna SISKOVA CZE

vs

Aliona BOLSOVA ESP

Yvonne CAVALLE-REIMERS ESP


